#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spring Ram Holdings PLC		110/02/2000 I	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jacuzzi UK Group PLC	
Street Address:	Euroway House, Roysdale Way	
Internal Address:	Euroway Trading Estate	
City:	Bradford	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BD4 6SJ	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2148993	ASTRACAST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(801)537-1799 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7

Phone: (801) 537-1700 Email: witt@mmlaw.com Madson & Metcalf Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1512.3.19

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Evan R. Witt Name:

Address Line 1: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0318** 

900006682

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan R, Witt			
Total Attachments: 1 source=FiLE COPY CERTIFICATE#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0319

## FILE COPY



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1455007

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SPRING RAM HOLDINGS PLC

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

JACUZZI UK GROUP PLC

Given at Leeds, the 2nd October 2000



\*C014550071\*

For The Registrar Of Companies



**RECORDED: 03/30/2004** REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0320

**TRADEMARK** COMPANIES HOUSE